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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ____ ~7~2~-~93~ __________ _ 

A by-law to repeal By-laws 234-92 
and 257-92 and to amend By-law 15-91 

THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. By-law 15-91, as amended, is hereby further amended by 
the following: 

DEFINITIONS 

(1) In section 1, the definition of adult 
entertainment parlour is repealed and replaced with the 
following: 

"adult entertainment parlour" means any premises or part 
thereof in which is provided, in pursuance of a trade, 
calling, business or occupation, goods or services 
appealing to or designed to appeal to erotic or sexual 
appetites or inclinations which include: 

(a) goods or services of which a principal 
feature or characteristic is the nudity or 
partial nudity of any person; 

(b) goods or services in respect of which the 
word "nude", "naked", "topless", 
"bottomless", "sexy", or any other word or 
picture symbol or representation having 
like meaning or implication as used in any 
advertisement. 

(2) In section 2, before sUbsection (28) the following 
is added as sUbsection 27(a): 

"(27) (a) every person who maintains and 
operates a stall in a market". 

(3) In section 6, after sUbsection (11) the following 
is added as sUbsection (12): 

"(12) Any licence issued under this by-law 
shall be posted in a conspicuous 
place". 

(4) The attached Fleamarket Schedule shall be added as 
Schedule 27A. 

(5) The attached Fireworks Schedule shall be added as 
Schedule 27B. 
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Schedule "A", being the Fee Schedule has been 
deleted and replaced by the attached Fee Schedule. 

In section 44, sUbsection (1) By-law "63-82" is 
added after By-law "311-82". 

Schedule 6, being Electricians' Schedule, is 
hereby amended as follows: 

(a) In Section 12 the words "forty-eight (48)" 
are deleted and the words "seventy-two 
(72)" are added. 

(b) In Section 14, sUbsection (3) the words 
"forty-eight (48)" are deleted and the 
words lIseventy-two (72)11 are added. 

(9) Schedule 7, being the Plumbers' Schedule, is 
hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight 
(48)" in Section 5 and adding the words "seventy
two (72)". 

(10) Schedule 8, being the Heating Contractors' 
Schedule, is hereby amended by deleting the words 
"two (2) days" and adding the words "seventy-two 
(72 ) hours". 

(11) Schedule 20, being the Renovators' Schedule, is 
hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight 
(48)" in Section 2, subsection (4) and adding the 
words "seventy-two (72)". 

(12) Schedule 21, being the Laundrieterias Schedule, is 
hereby amended by adding sUbsection (6) after 
sUbsection (5) as follows: 

"(6) provide to the City a current Copy of a Health 
Inspection Certificate each year". 

(13) Schedule 24, being the Taxicab Schedule, section 
5, sUbsection (3) is hereby amended as follows: 

(a) the words "or 80% on second testing" is 
deleted; 

(b) the number "30" is deleted and replaced by 
the number "90"; and 

(c) by adding at the end of sUbsection (3) 
these words "Anybody found attempting to 
cheat on their test will not be allowed to 
rewrite the test for a period of three (3) 
years. 

(14) Section 40 is hereby repealed and replaced with 
the following: 

"40. Any person who contravenes any of the 
provisions of this by-law is guilty of an 
offence and upon conviction is liable to a 
fine as provided for in the Provincial 
Offences Act". 
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REPEAL OF BY~LAWS 

2. By-laws 257-92 and 234-92 are hereby repealed. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, 

this 26th day of April , 1993. 

k~_ 
PETER ROBERTSON - MAYOR 

. , 

- CLERK 
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SCHEDULE NO. 27a TO BY-LAW NO. 15-91 

Rel~ting to persons maintaining 
and operating markets 

1. For the purposes of this schedule: 

(1) "market" means that area, whether enclosed by a 
building or not, in which individual stalls are 
rented to vendors other than those who own the 
premises, for the purpose of individually exposing 
new or used goods and wares for sale and includes 
the type of establishment commonly referred to as a 
"flea market". 

(2) "stall" shall include a table, booth, counter or 
other similar sales facility, whether within or 
outside of a building and whether the table, booth, 
counter or other similar sales facility is or is not 
readily identifiable as a separate selling unit, and 
whether or not the table, booth, counter or other 
similar has any degree of permanence, which is, in 
fact, being used by an individual vendor within the 
market. 

2. Every owner of a market shall maintain a book known as a 
register in which is kept a comprehensive record of 
vendors, names, addresses, phone numbers, and shall comply 
with the following requirements: 

(1) make all entries at the time of rental or 
immediately thereafter; 

(2) not knowingly make any false entries in the 
register; 

(3) preserve all records for at least one (1) year; and 

(4) keep the register available for inspection at any 
reasonable time when requested by an officer. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 27b TO BY-LAW 15-91 

Relating to persons selling and 
. setting off of fireworks 

THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

DEFINITIONS 

In this schedule: 

1. "Act" means the Explosives Act, R.S.C., 1985, c. E-17 
and the regulations as amended to and as in effect on 
the date of the passing of this by-law. 

"Recreational low hazard fireworks" are low hazard 
fireworks generally used for recreation such as 
fireworks showers, golden rain, lawn lights, pin wheels, 
roman candles, volcanoes, sparklers, Christmas crackers 
and caps. 

"Recreational high hazard fireworks" are high hazard 
fireworks generally used for recreation such as rockets, 
serpents, shells, bombshells, tourbillions, maroons, 
large wheels, bouquets, barrages, bombardos, waterfalls, 
fountains, batteries, illumination, set pieces, pigeons 
and firecrackers. 

"Licensed factory" means a licensed factory as defined 
in the Explosives Act. 

"Licensed Fireworks Magazine" means a magazine licensed 
for fireworks as defined in the Explosives Act. 

"vehicle" shall include a temporary structure. 

SALE, STORAGE & DISPLAY IN MOBILE TRAILERS & TEMPORARY 
STRUCTURES 

2. No person shall: 

(1) sell or offer for sale any recreational low hazard 
fireworks except on victoria Day, Canada Day and 
the fourteen (14) days immediately preceding each 
of them unless that person is the operator of a 
licensed factory or licensed fireworks magazine; 

(2) display in any manner visible to the public any 
recreational low hazard firework except a mock 
sample not containing any explosive material; 

(3) display or sell within a vehicle, a "lot" or "bin" 
fireworks exceeding twenty-five (25) kilograms (55 
lbs. ) 

(4) cause fireworks to be exposed to direct sunlight. 

(5) have in his or her possession within a vehicle or 
within six (6) metres (20 feet) of a vehicle in 
which any fireworks are kept or displayed for 
sale, any: 

(a) lighted match; 

(b) lighted lighter; 

(c) lighted pipe; 
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(d) lighted cigar; or 

(e) lighted cigarette. 

(6) permit access to fireworks stored within a 
vehicle, unless the vehicle has two separate 
operative doors and signs stating that the items 
listed in sUbsection (5) are prohibited within six 
(6) metres (20 feet) of the vehicle are posted at 
every point of entrance to the vehicle. 

(7) leave a vehicle unlocked or unattended. 

(8) have a vehicle, which is not equipped with at 
least two (2) fire extinguishers with a minimum 
2A, lOBe rating. 

(9) offer for sale fireworks unless kept within an 
enclosed non-combustible display unit. 

(10) sell fireworks to persons under eighteen (18) 
years of age. 

(11) sell or display fireworks unless a sign is placed 
in the display unit. 

(12) display or sell recreational high hazard 
fireworks. 

(13) sell or offer for sale fireworks from a vehicle or 
temporary premise without approval of the Licence 
Issuer. 

(14) display fireworks within 50 metres (164 feet) of a 
premise where gasoline or highly inflammable 
materials are kept or sold. 

Where a licence has been issued the licensee shall 
comply with the following conditions: 

(1) Only fireworks authorized pursuant to Explosives 
Regulations of the Department of Energy, Mines and 
Resources shall be used in any fireworks display 
approved under this section. 

(2) All fireworks to be used in an approved display 
shall be stored in a cool, dry place, remote from 
flammable materials and inaccessible to the 
public. 

(3) All fireworks that remain unfired and any 
fireworks that failed to fire, and for which 
permission has been granted, shall immediately be 
disposed of in a safe manner having regard to the 
particular type of fireworks remaining. 

(4) Post signage stating the age restriction for 
sales. 

LICENCE REQUIREMENT 

4 . Every applicant for a licence shall: 

(1) supply to the Licence Issuer a letter from the 
owner of the property granting them permission to 
sell fireworks. 
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(2) supply, when requested by the Licence Issuer, a 
compliance letter from the Zoning Department of 
the city of Brampton. 
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APPENDIX A 

FEE SCHEDULE - LICENCE FEES 

FEE 

Pet Shops 

Public Garage 
(a) accommodating up to five 

vehicles 
(b) 6 to 10 vehicles 
( c) more than 10 vehicles 
( d) if oils or gas are stored 

for sale, an additional 
( e) if used as a motor 

vehicle repair shop, an 
additional 

( f) washing or cleaning of 
motor vehicles by 
mechanical means 

(g) washing or cleaning by 
other mechanical means 

Salvage Shop and Salvage 
Collector 

Refreshment Vehicles: 
Class A: Vehicle Plate 

Operator 

Class B: 

Class C: 

I.D. Photo for Operator 

Vehicle/Cart/Wagon Plate 
Operator 
I.D. Photo for Operator 

Vehicle Plate 
Operator 
I.D. Photo for Operator 

Special Sales 

Building Renovator 

Drain Contractor 

Laundreterias 

Tow Truck Plate 
Tow Truck Driver 
ID Photo for Drivers 

Limousine Plate 
Limousine Driver 
I.D. Photo 

TAXI PLATES 

$50.00 

15.00 
30.00 
50.00 

15.00 

15.00 

30.00 

30.00 

50.00 

300.00 
25.00 
10.00 

150.00 
25.00 
10.00 

500.00 
25.00 
10.00 

100.00 

75.00 

75.00 

50.00 

100.00 
25.00 
10.00 

100.00 
25.00 
10.00 

ORIGINAL RENEWAL 

Fleet Owner Licence 
Broker's Licence 
Plate Owner's Licence 
Accessible Vehicle 

$ 300.00 
$ 500.00 
$2,000.00 
$ 100.00 

150.00 
300.00 
100.00 
100.00 

EXPIRY 
DATE 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

MAR 31 
MAR 31 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 

MAR 31 
MAR 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

APR 30 
APR 30 

JUN 30 
JUN 30 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
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FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

FEE 

TAXI TRANSFERS 

First Transfer 
Second or Subsequent Transfer 

Driver's Licence 

1,500.00 
2,500.00 

TAXI DRIVERS 

ORIGINAL RENEWAL 

$25.00 $25.00 

OTHER TAXI FEES 

Driver's Appointment 

Replacement of Driver's Photo 
ID Card 

Replacement of Driver or Plate 
Licence 

Replacement of Plate 
Replacement of Tarriff Card 
Registration of New Vehicle 
Filing of Leases 
Extension of Vehicle Model Year 
Position on Priority List 

(Plus $20.00 per year 
stay on list) 

Adult Entertainment Parlour 

Tobacco Sales 

Auctioneer 

Barber Shops and Hair Salons 

Billiard Hall 

Rental Vehicle 

Driving School Operator 
Driving Instructor 
Driving School Plate 
I.D. Photo for Instructor 

Electrical Contractor 
Master Electrician 

Plumbing Contractor 
Master Plumber 

Heating Contractor 
Master 

Exam for Contractors 

Foodhandler 

Place of Amusement 

$25.00 
initial sitting 

$25.00 each 
additional sitting 

to 

10.00 

10.00 
50.00 
10.00 
10.00 
30.00 

100.00 
100.00 

$2,000.00 

40.00 

200.00 

50.00 

200.00 

50.00 

50.00 
25.00 
25.00 
10.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 

25.00 

10.00 

60.00 
per unit 
up to $600.00 

EXPIRY 
DATE 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 

APR 30 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 3 

APR 30 
APR 30 
APR 30 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 
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FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

FEE EXPIRY 
DATE 

Theatres 150.00 DEC 31 
Miniature Golf 50.00 DEC 31 

, - Golf Driving Range 100.00 DEC 31 
Circus 100.00 

per day 

Fresh Meat 20.00 DEC 31 

Second Hand Shop and 
Second Hand Goods 25.00 DEC 31 

Pawnbroker 50.00 DEC 31 

Transient Trader 500.00 DEC 31 

Special Events 100.00 
Boxing/Wrestling 

Hawkers & Pedlars 50.00 DEC 31 

Flea Market 50.00 annual DEC 31 
Vendors or 
Mall Kiosks 25.00/month 

Fireworks 100.00 annual DEC 31 


