

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number		72-93			
hv-law	+0	reneal	By-laws	234-92	

A by-law to repeal By-laws 234-92 and 257-92 and to amend By-law 15-91

THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law 15-91, as amended, is hereby further amended by the following:

DEFINITIONS

(1) In Section 1, the definition of adult entertainment parlour is repealed and replaced with the following:

"adult entertainment parlour" means any premises or part thereof in which is provided, in pursuance of a trade, calling, business or occupation, goods or services appealing to or designed to appeal to erotic or sexual appetites or inclinations which include:

- (a) goods or services of which a principal feature or characteristic is the nudity or partial nudity of any person;
- (b) goods or services in respect of which the
 word "nude", "naked", "topless",
 "bottomless", "sexy", or any other word or
 picture symbol or representation having
 like meaning or implication as used in any
 advertisement.
- (2) In Section 2, before subsection (28) the following is added as subsection 27(a):
 - "(27)(a) every person who maintains and operates a stall in a market".
- (3) In Section 6, after subsection (11) the following is added as subsection (12):
 - "(12) Any licence issued under this by-law shall be posted in a conspicuous place".
- (4) The attached Fleamarket Schedule shall be added as Schedule 27A.
- (5) The attached Fireworks Schedule shall be added as Schedule 27B.

- (6) Schedule "A", being the Fee Schedule has been deleted and replaced by the attached Fee Schedule.
- (7) In Section 44, subsection (1) By-law "63-82" is added after By-law "311-82".
- (8) Schedule 6, being Electricians' Schedule, is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) In Section 12 the words "forty-eight (48)" are deleted and the words "seventy-two (72)" are added.
 - (b) In Section 14, subsection (3) the words "forty-eight (48)" are deleted and the words "seventy-two (72)" are added.
- (9) Schedule 7, being the Plumbers' Schedule, is hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight (48)" in Section 5 and adding the words "seventy-two (72)".
- (10) Schedule 8, being the Heating Contractors' Schedule, is hereby amended by deleting the words "two (2) days" and adding the words "seventy-two (72) hours".
- (11) Schedule 20, being the Renovators' Schedule, is hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight (48)" in Section 2, subsection (4) and adding the words "seventy-two (72)".
- (12) Schedule 21, being the Laundrieterias Schedule, is hereby amended by adding subsection (6) after subsection (5) as follows:
- "(6) provide to the City a current Copy of a Health Inspection Certificate each year".
- (13) Schedule 24, being the Taxicab Schedule, section 5, subsection (3) is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) the words "or 80% on second testing" is deleted;
 - (b) the number "30" is deleted and replaced by the number "90"; and
 - (c) by adding at the end of subsection (3) these words "Anybody found attempting to cheat on their test will not be allowed to rewrite the test for a period of three (3) years.
- (14) Section 40 is hereby repealed and replaced with the following:
 - "40. Any person who contravenes any of the provisions of this by-law is guilty of an offence and upon conviction is liable to a fine as provided for in the Provincial Offences Act".

REPEAL OF BY-LAWS

2. By-laws 257-92 and 234-92 are hereby repealed.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, this 26th day of April , 1993.

PETER ROBERTSON - MAYOR

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT
BRAMPTON
DATE 4/69

LEONARD J. MIKULICH - CLERK

SCHEDULE NO. 27a TO BY-LAW NO. 15-91

Relating to persons maintaining and operating markets

- 1. For the purposes of this schedule:
 - "market" means that area, whether enclosed by a building or not, in which individual stalls are rented to vendors other than those who own the premises, for the purpose of individually exposing new or used goods and wares for sale and includes the type of establishment commonly referred to as a "flea market".
 - (2) "stall" shall include a table, booth, counter or other similar sales facility, whether within or outside of a building and whether the table, booth, counter or other similar sales facility is or is not readily identifiable as a separate selling unit, and whether or not the table, booth, counter or other similar has any degree of permanence, which is, in fact, being used by an individual vendor within the market.
- Every owner of a market shall maintain a book known as a register in which is kept a comprehensive record of vendors, names, addresses, phone numbers, and shall comply with the following requirements:
 - (1) make all entries at the time of rental or immediately thereafter;
 - (2) not knowingly make any false entries in the register;
 - (3) preserve all records for at least one (1) year; and
 - (4) keep the register available for inspection at any reasonable time when requested by an officer.

SCHEDULE NO. 27b TO BY-LAW 15-91

Relating to persons selling and setting off of fireworks

THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

DEFINITIONS

In this schedule:

1. "Act" means the Explosives Act, R.S.C., 1985, c. E-17 and the regulations as amended to and as in effect on the date of the passing of this by-law.

"Recreational low hazard fireworks" are low hazard fireworks generally used for recreation such as fireworks showers, golden rain, lawn lights, pin wheels, roman candles, volcanoes, sparklers, Christmas crackers and caps.

"Recreational high hazard fireworks" are high hazard fireworks generally used for recreation such as rockets, serpents, shells, bombshells, tourbillions, maroons, large wheels, bouquets, barrages, bombardos, waterfalls, fountains, batteries, illumination, set pieces, pigeons and firecrackers.

"Licensed factory" means a licensed factory as defined in the Explosives Act.

"Licensed Fireworks Magazine" means a magazine licensed for fireworks as defined in the Explosives Act.

"vehicle" shall include a temporary structure.

SALE, STORAGE & DISPLAY IN MOBILE TRAILERS & TEMPORARY STRUCTURES

- No person shall:
 - (1) sell or offer for sale any recreational low hazard fireworks except on Victoria Day, Canada Day and the fourteen (14) days immediately preceding each of them unless that person is the operator of a licensed factory or licensed fireworks magazine;
 - (2) display in any manner visible to the public any recreational low hazard firework except a mock sample not containing any explosive material;
 - (3) display or sell within a vehicle, a "lot" or "bin" fireworks exceeding twenty-five (25) kilograms (55 lbs.)
 - (4) cause fireworks to be exposed to direct sunlight.
 - (5) have in his or her possession within a vehicle or within six (6) metres (20 feet) of a vehicle in which any fireworks are kept or displayed for sale, any:
 - (a) lighted match;
 - (b) lighted lighter;
 - (c) lighted pipe;

- (d) lighted cigar; or
- (e) lighted cigarette.
- (6) permit access to fireworks stored within a vehicle, unless the vehicle has two separate operative doors and signs stating that the items listed in subsection (5) are prohibited within six (6) metres (20 feet) of the vehicle are posted at every point of entrance to the vehicle.
- (7) leave a vehicle unlocked or unattended.
- (8) have a vehicle, which is not equipped with at least two (2) fire extinguishers with a minimum 2A, 10BC rating.
- (9) offer for sale fireworks unless kept within an enclosed non-combustible display unit.
- (10) sell fireworks to persons under eighteen (18) years of age.
- (11) sell or display fireworks unless a sign is placed in the display unit.
- (12) display or sell recreational high hazard fireworks.
- (13) sell or offer for sale fireworks from a vehicle or temporary premise without approval of the Licence Issuer.
- (14) display fireworks within 50 metres (164 feet) of a premise where gasoline or highly inflammable materials are kept or sold.
- Where a licence has been issued the licensee shall comply with the following conditions:
 - (1) Only fireworks authorized pursuant to Explosives Regulations of the Department of Energy, Mines and Resources shall be used in any fireworks display approved under this section.
 - (2) All fireworks to be used in an approved display shall be stored in a cool, dry place, remote from flammable materials and inaccessible to the public.
 - (3) All fireworks that remain unfired and any fireworks that failed to fire, and for which permission has been granted, shall immediately be disposed of in a safe manner having regard to the particular type of fireworks remaining.
 - (4) Post signage stating the age restriction for sales.

LICENCE REQUIREMENT

- 4. Every applicant for a licence shall:
 - (1) supply to the Licence Issuer a letter from the owner of the property granting them permission to sell fireworks.

(2) supply, when requested by the Licence Issuer, a compliance letter from the Zoning Department of the City of Brampton.

APPENDIX A

FEE SCHEDULE - LICENCE FEES

		-		
		FEE		EXPIRY DATE
Pet Shops			\$50.00	DEC 31
Public Gara	ge			
(a)	accommodat	ing up to f		270 01
(b)	vehicles 6 to 10 ve	hicles	15.00 30.00	DEC 31 DEC 31
(c)		10 vehicles	50.00	DEC 31
(d)		gas are sto		
	for sale,	an additiona	al 15.00	DEC 31
(e)	if used as	s a motor epair shop, a	a n	
	additional		15.00	DEC 31
(f)		cleaning of		
·	motor vehi	cles by		
()	mechanical		30.00	DEC 31
(g)		cleaning by nanical means		DEC 31
	Oction Meet	idilical medii.	30.00	DEC 31
Salvage Sho Collect		ige	50.00	DEC 31
COTTECT	OI		50.00	DEC 31
Refreshment				
Class A:	Vehicle Pl	ate	300.00	MAR 31
	Operator	for Operate	25.00	MAR 31
	1.D. PHOCE	for Operato	or 10.00	
Class B:	Vehicle/Ca	rt/Wagon Pla	ate 150.00	MAY 31
	Operator		25.00	MAY 31
	I.D. Photo	for Operato	or 10.00	
Class C:	Vehicle Pl	ate	500.00	MAR 31
	Operator		25.00	MAR 31
	I.D. Photo	for Operato	or 10.00	
Special Sales 100.00				
Building Re	novator		75.00	DEC 31
Bulluling Kellovacol 75.00				
Drain Contractor 75.00		DEC 31		
Laundreterias 50.00		DEC 31		
Tow Truck Pi	late		100.00	APR 30
Tow Truck Driver 25.00		APR 30		
ID Photo for	r Drivers		10.00	
Limousine P	late		100.00	JUN 30
Limousine D			25.00	JUN 30
I.D. Photo			10.00	
		ORIGINAL	RENEWAL	
l 101 1 - 0	T 2 mass s	<u> </u>	150.00	
Fleet Owner Broker's Lic		\$ 300.00	150.00	MAY 31
Plate Owner		\$ 500.00 \$2,000.00	300.00 100.00	MAY 31 MAY 31
Accessible V		\$ 100.00	100.00	MAY 31
				•

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED

FEE		EXPIRY DATE		
	TAXI TRANSFERS			
First Transfer Second or Subsequent Transfer	1,500.00 2,500.00	MAY 31 MAY 31		
	TAXI DRIVERS			
	ORIGINAL RENEWAL			
Driver's Licence	\$25.00 \$25.00	MAY 31		
	OTHER TAXI FEES			
Driver's Appointment	\$25.00 initial sitting	MAY 31		
	\$25.00 each additional sitting	MAY 31		
Replacement of Driver's Photo ID Card Replacement of Driver or Plate	10.00	MAY 31		
Licence Replacement of Plate	10.00	MAY 31		
Replacement of Tarriff Card	50.00 10.00	MAY 31 MAY 31		
Registration of New Vehicle	10.00	MAY 31		
Filing of Leases	30.00	MAY 31		
Position of Vehicle Model Year Position on Priority List (Plus \$20.00 per year)	100.00	MAY 31 MAY 31		
stay on list) Adult Entertainment Parlour	\$2,000.00	APR 30		
Tobacco Sales	40.00	DEC 31		
Auctioneer	200.00	DEC 31		
Barber Shops and Hair Salons	50.00	DEC 31		
Billiard Hall	200.00	DEC 31		
Rental Vehicle	50.00	DEC 3		
Driving School Operator	50.00	APR 30		
Driving Instructor Driving School Plate	25.00	APR 30		
I.D. Photo for Instructor	25.00 10.00	APR 30		
Electrical Contractor Master Electrician	100.00 50.00	DEC 31 DEC 31		
Plumbing Contractor Master Plumber	100.00 50.00	DEC 31 DEC 31		
Heating Contractor Master	100.00 50.00	DEC 31 DEC 31		
Exam for Contractors	25.00			
Foodhandler	10.00	DEC 31		
Place of Amusement	60.00 per unit up to \$600.00			

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED

	EXPIRY DATE	
Theatres Miniature Golf Golf Driving Range Circus	150.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 per day	DEC 31 DEC 31 DEC 31
Fresh Meat	20.00	DEC 31
Second Hand Shop and Second Hand Goods	25.00	DEC 31
Pawnbroker	50.00	DEC 31
Transient Trader	500.00	DEC 31
Special Events Boxing/Wrestling	100.00	
Hawkers & Pedlars	50.00	DEC 31
Flea Market Vendors Mall Kiosks	50.00 annual or 25.00/month	DEC 31
Fireworks	100.00 annual	DEC 31